SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

Section 17.

Minor and consequential amendments

The Dogs (Northern Ireland) Order 1983 (NI 8)

- 1. In Article 15(2) for sub-paragraphs (a) and (b) substitute "free of charge.".
- **2.** In Article 22(3)(b) for "appears to an officer to be" substitute "is".
- **3.** In Articles 25C(2)(a) and 33A(1) for "29(1A)" substitute "29".
- **4.** In Article 47 after paragraph (d) insert "or
 - (e) any premises in respect of which a block licence is in force;".
- 5. Omit Article 55 (which is spent).

The Dogs (Amendment) Act (Northern Ireland) 2001 (c. 1)

- **6.** In section 2(2) for "sub-paragraph (a) of Article 25C(3)" substitute "Article 25C(4) or 33(1B)" and for "the order under that sub-paragraph" substitute "that order".
 - 7. Omit sections 3 and 4 (which are spent).